

Text File

## Introduced: 3/17/2023

Bill No: 2023-1329, Version: 1

**Status:** Passed Finally

## **Committee:** Committee on Intergovernmental and Educational Affairs

Resolution providing for the issuance of a warrant in favor of PA Municipal League, in the amount of \$52,962.24 for 2023 Pennsylvania Municipal League Dues.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of PA Municipal League in the amount of \$52,962.24 for 2023 Pennsylvania Municipal League dues, chargeable to and payable from the Office of Management and Budget account 11101.102200.53.53101.2023.